

Children & Youth Partnership for Dare County (CYP) is currently planning the sixth State of the Child Conference for Dare County. The goal is to bring greater awareness about issues related to Dare County's youth including child care, early learning. child well-being, and enrichment/recreation. In March 2024 the conference will bring community leaders together to discuss and explore opportunities and long-term solutions to the areas of greatest need.

State of the Child Conference

Thursday, March 14, 2024

Ramada Plaza – Grand Ballroom | 1701 S. Virginia Dare Trail, Kill Devil Hills, NC 27948

By supporting the State of the Child Conference, your contribution will help us together explore ways to make a difference in the quality of life and well-being for children and families right here in Dare County.

PLEASE JOIN US... The support of sponsors helps us keep the cost of the conference down and provides an affordable learning opportunity for child care providers, vested partners, and community members. We anticipate hosting 150 leaders from across Dare County, and we hope you will join us as a sponsor of the 2024 State of the Child Conference.

Deadline for sponsorships to be received by CYP is January 31, 2024 to be acknowledged on printed materials.

	Sponsorship Information Form	
Company/Organization (to be seen on printed	materials):	_
Contact:	Phone:	_
Email:		_
Mailing Address:		_
Sponsor Amount:		
If applicable to your sponsorship level (\$750 at the State of the Child Conference?	and up), do you intend to utilize your sponsor benefit to decorate one (l) table





Thank you for your support!

Questions? Please contact Sara Sampson at 252-441-0614 ext. 2.

Please return completed sponsorship form by January 31, 2024 to:

Children & Youth Partnership for Dare County 534 Ananias Dare Street, Manteo, NC 27954

Or, email completed form to ssampson@darekids.org.

The mission of Children & Youth Partnership is to connect all children, adolescents, and families with programs and partnerships to ensure they have what they need to thrive.

Children & Youth Partnership for Dare County is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization and your contribution is tax-deductible as allowed by law. *Financial information about this organization and a copy of its license are available from the State Solicitation Licensing Branch at 919-814-5400. The license is not an endorsement by the State.*

Thursday, March 14, 2024

Ramada Plaza – Grand Ballroom | 1701 S. Virginia Dare Trail, Kill Devil Hills, NC 27948

Conference Sponsorship Opportunities

Deadline for Sponsorships to be Received for Acknowledgement on Printed Materials - January 31, 2024

Presenting Sponsor – \$10,000

- Logo/Name included on all promotional materials including conference emails, flyers, press release, social media, etc. as well as event signage/program at the conference
- Mention from conference facilitators and opportunity to make welcome remarks at the conference
- Invitation for 10 attendees to the Pre-Conference Welcome Reception on March 13, 2024
- Reserved seating for 2 attendees at the conference
- Opportunity to provide promotional item giveaway to all conference attendees
- Opportunity to decorate one table at the conference

Visionary - \$5,000

- Logo/Name included in press release, social media, and event signage/program at the conference
- Mention from conference facilitators
- Invitation for 8 attendees to the Pre-Conference Welcome Reception on March 13, 2024
- Opportunity to provide promotional item giveaway to all conference attendees
- Opportunity to decorate one table at the conference

Innovator - \$2,500

- Name included in press release, social media and event signage/program at the conference
- Mention from conference facilitators
- Invitation for 6 attendees to the Pre-Conference Welcome Reception on March 13, 2024
- Opportunity to provide promotional item giveaway to all conference attendees
- Opportunity to decorate one table at the conference

Advocate - \$1,000

- Name included in social media and event signage/program at the conference
- Mention from conference facilitators
- Invitation for 4 attendees to the Pre-Conference Welcome Reception on March 13, 2024
- Opportunity to provide promotional item giveaway to all conference attendees
- Opportunity to decorate one table at the conference

Partner - \$750

- Name included in event signage/program at the conference
- Invitation for 2 attendees to the Pre-Conference Welcome Reception on March 13, 2024
- Opportunity for promotional item giveaway to all conference attendees
- Opportunity to decorate one table at the conference

Supporter - \$500

- Name included in event signage/program at the conference
- Opportunity to provide promotional item giveaway to all conference attendees

Friend - \$250

Name included in event signage/program at the conference

All sponsors should complete the **Sponsor Information Form** when submitting a donation to ensure that their generosity is properly recognized.

Questions? Please contact Sara Sampson at 252-441-0614 ext. 2.